14
16
17
18

6 1
6 1
4 1
4
1SO14001
VE

16
17
18

5

31
31
31

1ISO9000s

15%
15%
10%

3
2
2



1SO14001
1SO14001

ISO9001 2000(JIS Q 9001 2000)
ISO9001 2000(JIS Q 9001 2000)

ISO
JAB JAB

VE

VE







3,000

2,000

8,000

3,000

5,000

1,500

5,000

1,500

3,000




1,500

3,000

500

2,000

700




